OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 21* May 2005
at ST. JOHN’S ARTS AND RECREATION CENTRE

49 members attended the Meeting.

1. The Chairman opened the Meeting by noting that this year was the 40" anniversary of the
School closure. He then read out the names of the members who had died since the last Meeting:
Robin Lemale (55-61), Peter Crussell (40-46), Ray Bailes (44-50), John Graham (36-44) and
Michael Renshaw (55-59). This was followed by a toast to “absent friends”.

L The Minutes of the 2004 AGM were taken as read as they had been circulated to all
members. Adoption of the Minutes was proposed by Richard Atkins (50-58) and seconded by
Andrew James (51-57). Passed unanimously. There were no matters arising.

3. Treasurer’s Report. Tony Cook (48-57), reported a total income of £1295 and a total
expenditure of £1139. This included an amount of £87 on the funeral expenses for Robin Lemale.
This gave a surplus of £156, leaving a reserve of £1710. There were no matters arising. Proposed
by Malcolm Seward (49-56) and seconded by Tony White (51-56). Passed unanimously.

4. Election of Officers. The office holders were re-elected en bloc: Chairman; Roger Pyle (53-
58). Secretary; Michael Dyke (50-58). Treasurer; Tony Cook (48-57). Re-election proposed by
Tom Foulds (37-39) and seconded by Gerald Searing (50-52). Carried unanimously.

Robert Collins (40-45) proposed a toast to the Committee.

- Members’ telephone numbers. The Meeting again allowed their telephone numbers to be
appended to the Members Attending list to be sent out in 2006, to facilitate communications.

6. The Chairman asked who was attending for the first time. Seven members replied: Peter
Boggis (46-50), Melvin Cousins (58-63), John Dyer (48-52), lan Gow (43-47), Andrew Hogarth
(61-65) and Kevinand John Sear (59-65).

i Date and Venue of next Meeting. The Meeting agreed that the next AGM will be on 10®
June 2006 at St. Johns ARC, with Walker Catering providing the meal.

8. Any Other Business.

(a) Bill Billing (45-51), who negotiates a special rate for Old Harlovians at the Green Man
Hotel for the reunion, requested that anybody interested should contact him a minimum of two
months in advance of the Dinner, as he cannot hold the rooms after this time.

(b) Bill Billing commented that this Saturday in May is awkward for him; other members
felt similarly, so that it was agreed that the May meeting will be one week earlier in future.

(c) Colin Porcher (46-54) observed that two Old Boys, Scatley (-55) and Lemale (55-61),
had both died in recent years with no next of kin. He suggested that, if anybody knew of an Old
Harlovian in this situation, they contact the Secretary so that the O.H. Club could give support.

(d) Malcolm Seward (49-56) asked for the reasons for the closure of the School. The
Secretary replied that he believed this was partially due to the unsound condition of the building, but
that there were other factors.

(e) Malcolm Norris (50-55) brought along some “Old Harlovian” magazines that John Knight
wished to donate to the Club. They had been his cousin’s, who was at the School in the thirties.

(f) The Members thanked Colin Porcher (46-54) for all his efforts associated with the funeral
of Robin Lemale.

(g) Norman Pegrum (38-43) was thanked by the Chairman for bringing along the public
address system, which was judged by everyone to be a great improvement.

The Meeting closed at 11.08 pm.



OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER
21T MAY 2005

Fekkkk

Members attending:-

David Abbey 43-51 Andrew James 51-57
Philip  Alexander 61-63 Hugh  Jones 56-63
Richard Atkins 50-58 Roger Kenningale 56-61
Richard Baldry 59-65 David Morgan 47-55
Roger Beck 57-61 Malcolm Norris 50-55
Bill Billing 45-51 John Oliver 45-51
Peter  Boggis 46-50 Chris  Page 50-58
Roger Brickwood 62-65 John Parsons 41-51
Richard Collins 46-52 Norman Pegrum 38-43
Robert Collins 40-45 Michael Philbrick 43-50
Michael Collins 44-50 Colin Porcher 46-54
Tony Cook 48-57 Roger Pyle 53-58
Peter  Cottee 48-52 Kevin  Sear 59-65
Melvyn Cousins 58-63 John Sear 59-65
David  Dufton 46-52 Gerald Searing 50-52
John Dyer 48-52 David Seward 52-61
Michael Dyke 50-58 Malcolm Seward 49-56
David Fish 44-49 Robin  Smith 44-50
Tom Foulds 37-39 Keith  Warder 58-63
lan Gow 43-47 Alan Welch 42-47
Donald Graham 44-52 John Welch 41-46
Andrew Haigh 55-60 Bob West 41-45
Andrew Hogarth 61-65 Lewis  Whitby 41-46
David llisley 56-61 Tony White 51-56
Norman Jackson 54-61

Please return this slip as soon as possible, whether or not you are able to come.
I shall/shall not (PLEASE DELETE AS NECESSARY) be attending the OH dinner on 10" June 2006:-
e e e L . 8 L e s

AT S e e L e B

L POSLEOAR .o oot oo baie

EaMall Addressan csiom ~ER sl a 8y | e e St IR W RIS oilee wiste ol oale



OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

Robert
John
Peter
Howard
J. Andrew
Mac
Peter
Malcolm
Alan
Robin
P.
David
Edward
John
John

R. Alan
W.W.
David
John
Michael
Colin
Chris
Keith
Norman
w
Richard
Stephen
John
James
Gerald
Jim
Alan
Rodney
Glanville
David
Michael
Richard
Richard
Nick
Gordon
Graham

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER

Apologies received from:-

Acton
Anderson
Barnes
Bodger
Brown
Calcutt
Careless
Careless
Careless
Carter
Chadwick
Chainey
Cheshire
Chivers
Collins
Collins
Collins
Collins
Congdon
Cottee
Crouchman
Dadson
Delaney
Dellow
Dufton
Ellice
Ellis
Fordham
Foulds
George
Gilbert
Haigh
Harris
Hart

Hill
Hoffman
Hullett
Jeffries
Jeffries
Kattau
Keeler

21T MAY 2005

54-61
61-65
58-64
41-46
38-42
42-48
53-62
47-56
42-52
50-54
54-62
51-54
52-58
28-36
36-45
35-41
35-40
39-42
35-44
48-50
43-48
55-61
55-60
33-38
40-44
53-63
51-59
50-56
57-62
63-65
49-53
47-52
45-52
31-36
56-61
57-62
36-43
56-61
51-57
51-56
54-58

Roger
Peter
Rex
Chris
Malcolm
Richard
Ken
David
Peter
Graham
Alan
Brian
John
Barry
Chris
Dennis
R.
Jimmie
Peter
P.
David
Richard
Michael
Jack
Ralph
Lionel
John
David
Brian
Robert
David
Brian
Frank
Michael
Robert
Michael
Brian
John
Brian
Don

Lovell
Madsen
Marsh
McCready
Mills
Morgan
Muir
Nicoll
Payne
Peacock
Pollitt
Power
Power
Pyle

Pyle
Rand
Reeves
Roe
Ross
Roubottom
Russell
Schwier
Slater
Smart
Smith
Stout
Taylor
Taylor
Totman
Trundle
Truscott
Wallis
Warboys
Warboys
Ward-Booth
Weeks
Wheatley
White
Willats
Williams

45-52
50-56
38-43
61-65
54-62
53-58
30-35
55-60
46-50
44-49
41-49
39-46
38-42
57-63
50-56
42-48
53-57
39-45
46-55
53-63
41-48
44-48
50-58
23-33

42-46
50-55
50-57
48-52
55-60
56-61
40-49
39-44
54-58
52-55
51-58
59-65
47-51
40-45
44-48



