OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

MINUTES OF THE ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING HELD ON 21st May 2005 at ST. JOHN'S ARTS AND RECREATION CENTRE

49 members attended the Meeting.

- 1. **The Chairman opened the Meeting** by noting that this year was the 40th anniversary of the School closure. He then read out the names of the members who had died since the last Meeting: Robin Lemale (55-61), Peter Crussell (40-46), Ray Bailes (44-50), John Graham (36-44) and Michael Renshaw (55-59). This was followed by a toast to "absent friends".
- 2. The Minutes of the 2004 AGM were taken as read as they had been circulated to all members. Adoption of the Minutes was proposed by Richard Atkins (50-58) and seconded by Andrew James (51-57). Passed unanimously. There were no matters arising.
- 3. **Treasurer's Report.** Tony Cook (48-57), reported a total income of £1295 and a total expenditure of £1139. This included an amount of £87 on the funeral expenses for Robin Lemale. This gave a surplus of £156, leaving a reserve of £1710. There were no matters arising. Proposed by Malcolm Seward (49-56) and seconded by Tony White (51-56). Passed unanimously.
- 4. **Election of Officers.** The office holders were re-elected en bloc: Chairman; Roger Pyle (53-58). Secretary; Michael Dyke (50-58). Treasurer; Tony Cook (48-57). Re-election proposed by Tom Foulds (37-39) and seconded by Gerald Searing (50-52). Carried unanimously.

Robert Collins (40-45) proposed a toast to the Committee.

- 5. **Members' telephone numbers.** The Meeting again allowed their telephone numbers to be appended to the Members Attending list to be sent out in 2006, to facilitate communications.
- 6. The Chairman asked who was attending for the first time. Seven members replied: Peter Boggis (46-50), Melvin Cousins (58-63), John Dyer (48-52), Ian Gow (43-47), Andrew Hogarth (61-65) and Kevin and John Sear (59-65).
- 7. **Date and Venue of next Meeting.** The Meeting agreed that the next AGM will be on 10th June 2006 at St. Johns ARC, with Walker Catering providing the meal.

8. Any Other Business.

- (a) Bill Billing (45-51), who negotiates a special rate for Old Harlovians at the Green Man Hotel for the reunion, requested that anybody interested should contact him a minimum of two months in advance of the Dinner, as he cannot hold the rooms after this time.
- (b) Bill Billing commented that this Saturday in May is awkward for him; other members felt similarly, so that it was agreed that the May meeting will be one week earlier in future.
- (c) Colin Porcher (46-54) observed that two Old Boys, Scatley (-55) and Lemale (55-61), had both died in recent years with no next of kin. He suggested that, if anybody knew of an Old Harlovian in this situation, they contact the Secretary so that the O.H. Club could give support.
- (d) Malcolm Seward (49-56) asked for the reasons for the closure of the School. The Secretary replied that he believed this was partially due to the unsound condition of the building, but that there were other factors.
- (e) Malcolm Norris (50-55) brought along some "Old Harlovian" magazines that John Knight wished to donate to the Club. They had been his cousin's, who was at the School in the thirties.
- (f) The Members thanked Colin Porcher (46-54) for all his efforts associated with the funeral of Robin Lemale.
- (g) Norman Pegrum (38-43) was thanked by the Chairman for bringing along the public address system, which was judged by everyone to be a great improvement.

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER 21ST MAY 2005

Members attending:-

David	Abbey	43-51		Andrew	James	51-57
Philip	Alexander	61-63		Hugh	Jones	56-63
Richard	Atkins	50-58		Roger	Kenningale	56-61
Richard	Baldry	59-65		David	Morgan	47-55
Roger	Beck	57-61		Malcolm	-	50-55
Bill	Billing	45-51		John	Oliver	45-51
Peter	Boggis	46-50		Chris	Page	50-58
Roger	Brickwood	62-65		John	Parsons	41-51
Richard	Collins	46-52		Norman	Pegrum	38-43
Robert	Collins	40-45		Michael		43-50
Michael	Collins	44-50		Colin	Porcher	46-54
Tony	Cook	48-57		Roger	Pyle	53-58
Peter	Cottee	48-52		Kevin	Sear	59-65
Melvyn	Cousins	58-63		John	Sear	59-65
David	Dufton	46-52		Gerald	Searing	50-52
John	Dyer	48-52		David	Seward	52-61
Michael	Dyke	50-58		Malcolm	Seward	49-56
David	Fish	44-49		Robin	Smith	44-50
Tom	Foulds	37-39		Keith	Warder	58-63
lan	Gow	43-47		Alan	Welch	42-47
Donald	Graham	44-52		John	Welch	41-46
Andrew	Haigh	55-60		Bob	West	41-45
Andrew	Hogarth	61-65		Lewis	Whitby	41-46
David	Illsley	56-61		Tony	White	51-56
Norman	Jackson	54-61		-83-		

1	 Handrat	STATE OF THE STATE	63-63	
10				
7				

E-Mail Address:

Please return this slip as soon as possible, whether or not you are able to come.

I shall/shall not (PLEASE DELETE AS NECESSARY) be attending the OH dinner on 10th June 2006:
Name: Tel. No.

Address:

Post Code

OLD HARLOVIANS CLUB

ANNUAL REUNION DINNER 21ST MAY 2005

Apologies received from:-

Robert	Acton	54-61	Roger	Lovell	45-52
John	Anderson	61-65	Peter 6-84	Madsen and	50-56
Peter	Barnes	58-64	Rex 88-18	Marsh	38-43
Howard	Bodger	41-46	Chris 88-08	McCready	61-65
J. Andrew	Brown	38-42	Malcolm	Mills Vabla	54-62
Mac	Calcutt	42-48	Richard	Morgan	53-58
Peter	Careless	53-62	Ken	Muir	30-35
Malcolm	Careless	47-56	David	Nicoll	55-60
Alan	Careless	42-52	Peter 33-53	Payne	46-50
Robin	Carter	50-54	Graham	Peacock	44-49
P.	Chadwick	54-62	Alan 24-04	Pollitt anilio	41-49
David	Chainey	51-54	Brian Od-AA	Power and lo	39-46
Edward	Cheshire	52-58	John 78-84	Power >00	38-42
John	Chivers	28-36	Barry Sa-84	Pyle 99110	57-63
John	Collins	36-45	Chris 88-88	Pyle aniallo	50-56
R. Alan	Collins	35-41	Dennis	Rand 1010	42-48
W.W.	Collins	35-40	A8-52 .R	Reeves	53-57
David	Collins	39-42	Jimmie 300	Roe	39-45
John	Congdon	35-44	Peter Park	Ross	46-55
Michael	Cottee	48-50	P. 08-78	Roubottom	53-63
Colin	Crouchman	43-48	David A-SA	Russell Wo	41-48
Chris	Dadson	55-61	Richard	Schwier	44-48
Keith	Delaney	55-60	Michael	Slater dols	50-58
Norman	Dellow	33-38	Jack 38 18	Smart 1	23-33
W	Dufton	40-44	Ralph 18-88	Smith VSI2	
Richard	Ellice	53-63	Lionel 8-48	Stout	42-46
Stephen	Ellis	51-59	John	Taylor	50-55
John	Fordham	50-56	David	Taylor	50-57
James	Foulds	57-62	Brian	Totman	48-52
Gerald	George	63-65	Robert	Trundle	55-60
Jim	Gilbert	49-53	David	Truscott	56-61
Alan	Haigh	47-52	Brian	Wallis	40-49
Rodney	Harris	45-52	Frank	Warboys	39-44
Glanville	Hart	31-36	Michael	Warboys	54-58
David	Hill	56-61	Robert	Ward-Booth	52-55
Michael	Hoffman	57-62	Michael	Weeks	51-58
Richard	Hullett	36-43	Brian	Wheatley	59-65
Richard	Jeffries	56-61	John	White	47-51
Nick	Jeffries	51-57	Brian	Willats	40-45
Gordon	Kattau	51-56	Don	Williams	44-48
Graham	Keeler	54-58			